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Key features
Harddisk 1 TB 5900 rpm
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HDD ST1000VM002 1TB

Model Number

Interface 
Cache, MB
RPM
Bytes per Sector
Voltage
Voltage Tolerance, Including Noise (5V)
Voltage Tolerance, Including Noise (12V)
Power Management
Startup Current 12V (A)
Operating Mode, Typical (W)
Idle Average (W)
Standby Mode (W)
Sleep Mode (W)
Environmental
Temperature
Operating (ambient, min °C)
Operating (drive case, max °C)
Nonoperating (ambient, min °C)
Nonoperating (ambient, max °C)
Reliability
Load/Unload Cycles
Nonrecoverable Read Errors per Bits Read, Max
Mean Time Between Failures (MTBF, hours)
Power-On Hours

Physical
Height (mm/in)
Width (mm/in)
Depth (mm/in)
Weight (g/lb)
Carton Unit Quantity
Cartons per Pallet

Cartons per Layer

5900

ST1000VM002

SATA 6Gb/s NCQ
64

4096

±5%
±10%

2.00
3.70
2.50
0.80
0.80

0
75

−40
70

300,000
1 per 10E14

1M
8760

20.20/0.795
101.6/4.0
147.0/5.78
415/0.915

25
40
8


